



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1724/2023**

DHARAMBIR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Adv.**

versus

VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
15.04.2024

CM APPL. 54711/2023—Exp.

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM(M) 1724/2023

3. Adjournment is requested on behalf of petitioners on the ground that the main arguing counsel is not available.
4. Re-notify on 17.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 15, 2024
SDS