



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1724/2023

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Bhawna, Adv.

versus

VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Jain, Ms. Mamta Jain
and Ms. Cherry Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.09.2024

CM No. 24986/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased P-2)

Learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He seeks time of two weeks or so to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 17.09.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 29.10.2024 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/yo