



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1724/2023

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Adv.

versus

VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

CM No. 24986/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased P-2)

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks some time to file vakalatnama. Heard. Allowed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Let vakalatnama be filed within one week.

Renotify on 09.01.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2024/yo