



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1724/2023**

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Pal Rana, Advocate

versus

VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

List on 22.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/dr