



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1724/2023**

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. VP Rana and Mr. Aviral Jain,
Advocates.

versus

VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Amended memo of parties is stated to be lying under objections. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take the appropriate steps for removal of the objections so that the same can come on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/MR/isk